Amount:

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT FIELD OFFICE V

Regional Center Site, Rawis, Legazpi City, Albay

Supplier:	, PURCHASE ORDER				
	QUEEN MARICEL INN	PO. No.:	F2025-0129		
Address:	San Isidro Village Virac, Catanduanes	Date:	April 02, 2025		
Contact No.	09204179924	Mode of	Mode of Procurement: Payment Term: Delivery Term: Delivery Schedule and Queries Lease of Real Property and Venue (53.10) 30-60 Calendar Days from Receipt of SOA/Billing As specified below For Delivery Schedule and Queries		
gentlemen:	lease furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions ontained herein:	Payment Term:			
	A				ow /
Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery:	As specified in the contract As specified in the contract.	Please Contact C.N		0963	-698-4404
Item No. Unit	7.5 Specimes in and services.	Quantity	Unit Cost	А	mount
	PROVISION OF FOOD AND VENUE FOR THE EPAHP COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATIONS (CBO) SUMMIT 2025 IN CATANDUANES				_
	May 22, 2025			1	-
Pax	AM Snack, Lunch, PM Snack and Rental of Venue	35	650.00	/	22,750.00
					-/ - -
	In a HOTEL in VIRAC, CATANDUANES				
					-
	Note: With attached Standard Requirements-		7		_
	1 toto. With attached Olahourd Foquilionion		1		-
	\		j		-
	MAY 2 0	2925 E			-
-		9:13 am			
	and the second s				-
					-
					-
					-
					-
	This encompasses all requirements conformed in the Request for Ocutation (RFQ) and Checklist End-User Requirements for Venuand Accommendation for DSWD Activities. In the event of fortuitous events or other circumstances leading to a reduced number of participants, adjustments will be made either prior to the activity or in the subsequent days, in coordination with the End-User.	ies if			<u>-</u>
Total Amount	Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Pesos and No Cer	ntavos /	GRAND TOTAL		22,750.00
in Words: CONDITIONS:		navos /		/	22,100.0

WENDY G. RANCES
Accountant III





NOTICE OF AWARD

March 27, 2025

THE MANAGER QUEEN MARICEL INN San laiden Village Village Colons In

San Isidro Village Virac, Catanduanes

Dear Sir/Madame:

Very truly yours, \chi

Date Received:

This is to notify you that your quotation for PROVISION OF FOOD AND VENUE FOR THE EPAHP COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATIONS (CBO) SUMMIT 2025 IN CATANDUANES with a Contract Price of TWENTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS AND NO CENTAVOS (P22,750.00) has been determined to be the LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID.

We shall send the approved Purchase Order of the said project at the soonest possible time. We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

NORMAN S. LAURIO Regional Director				
Conforme:	Jobalio			
Name of Bidder:	Oue A Marice Inn			

Contract Manage	ement Section
In: 4/02/25 Date/	W7-1-4-1 14 1 14 1 14 1 14 1 14 1 14 1 14
Out:Date/	Time.

2029